55.00 18518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Copco Drilling Solutions, LLC		109/04/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Copco Secoroc, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 S. Great Southwest Parkway	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75051	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1851875	QUANTUM LEAP
Registration Number:	2195604	QUANTUM LEAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: trademarks@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Albert L. Schmeiser

Address Line 1: 18 E. University Drive, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATLA-12365 & ATLA-12366
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert L. Schmeiser
Signature:	/Albert L. Schmeiser/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0997

900115788

Date:	09/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atlas Copco Drilling Solutions, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company doing business at 2100 North First Street, Garland, Texas, 75040, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Issued

QUANTUM LEAP 1851875 August 30, 1994 QUANTUM LEAP and Design 2195604 October 13, 1998

WHEREAS, Atlas Copco Secoroc, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company doing business at 1600 S. Great Southwest Parkway, Grand Prairie, Texas, 75051, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Atlas Copco Drilling Solutions, LLC, hereby assigns to Atlas Copco Secoroc, LLC, all right, title and interest in the Untied States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and said registrations thereof.

Signed at Da (as County this 44 day of Septembri2008)

Atlas Copco Drillin

RECORDED: 09/10/2008

Arnold Law, VP Engineering